

2
3 BUTLER AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SUBSTITUTE FOR SB227
4
5
6
7

8 On page 4, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety
9 and renumber the remaining subdivisions accordingly.
10

11 On page 16, after line 9, insert the following and
12 reletter the remaining subsections accordingly:

13 (a) For purposes of this section, client means a
14 health insurer, payor, or health benefit plan.
15

16 On page 16, line 10, delete "(c)" and insert in lieu
17 thereof the following:

18 (d)
19

20 On page 17, line 10, delete "(a)" and insert in lieu
21 thereof the following:

22 (b)